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2025-2026 Rate Sheet

Service Member Non-Member Admin Fee
Psychologist $96.00 $106.00 +3% Per Hour
Social Worker $96.00 $106.00 +3% Per Hour
LDTC $96.00 $106.00 +3% Per Hour
Physical Therapy $96.00 $106.00 +3% Per Hour
Occupational Therapy $96.00 $106.00 +3% Per Hour
Speech Therapy $96.00 $106.00 +3% Per Hour
OT/PT/Speech Per Hour, Minimum or
{Consultant) $96.00 $106.00 +3% Agency Rate
BCBA
(Consuitant) Agency Rale Agency Rate +3% Per Hour

Member Non-Member Admin Fee
Evaluations:
Psychological/Educational/Social $405.00 $447.00 +3%
Speech and Language $405.00 $447.00 +3%
Three Evaluation Bundle $1,071.00 $1.204.00 +3%
PT/OT/Speech (Standard) $405.00 $447.00 +3%
PT/OT/Speech (Complex) $431.00 $472.00 +3%
Acceptance of Reports/Review IEP/ISP $79.00 $92.00 +3% Per Hour
Transition Services:
Program Consultation $99.00 $113.00 +3% Per Hour
SLE Consultation $82.00 $92.00 +3% Per Hour
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2025-2026 Northern Hills Academy Tuition Rates
(Daily Student Hours: 8:30am - 2:30 pm})

MD/ERVL_LD/PreSchool Autistic ParaProfessional Additional Therapies
Member $11,003.00 $12,556.00 $5,991.00 $447.00
Non-Member $12,946.00 $13,853.00 $6,127.00 $458.00

MD/ERHLED/PreSchool Autistic ParaProfessional Additional Therapies
Member $56,401.00 $62,920.00 $30,376.00 $2,214.00
Non Member $65,641.00 $70,679.00 $32,446.00 $2,255.00

Tuition Paraprofessional
Member $38,822.00 $30,376.00
Transportation TBD by district
Non Member $41,041.00 $32,446.00
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Job Coaches $33.00 $43.00 +3% Per Hour
Other Services:
Meetings (per meeting/per consultant) $80.00 $96.00 +3% Per Meeting
IEP/Service Plan Development $133.00 XXX +3% Per Plan
Case Management/Service Plan Management $176.00 KXX +3% Per Case
Transfer Case/Review of Records $53.00 XXX +3% Per Case
Service PlanflIEP Revision/Addendum $48.00 XXX +3% Per Case
Administrative Consultation/Staffing $101.00 XXX +3% Per Hour
If position needed costs would be

ltinerant Teacher N/A N/A contracted
ltinerant Aide/Paraprofessionat $32.00 $35.00 +3% Per Hour

Per Hour +
Home Instruction $56.00 $60.00 Mileage
Counseling Services {on site) $80.00 $82.00 +3% Per Hour

Per Hour,

Minimum or
Speech Therapist $99.00 $115.00 +3% Agency Rate
Preschool Instructional Coach

Based on Contracted Rate

Preschool intervention and Referral Specialist
Nursing:
Subslitute RN $86.00 $88.00 +3% Per Hour
Certified School Nurse $86.00 $88.00 +3% Per Hour
ESL/ELL As charged by Provider plus 6% administrative fee

Member Non-Member Admin Fee
Per Hour, Depending on
Supervisor/Principal $157.00 TBD +3% Contracted Needs
Depending on
Danielson/Stronge Evaluation TBD TBD +3% Contracted Needs
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Depending on

Accounts Payable/Receivable TBD TBD +3% Contracted Needs
Depending on

Payroll Services/support TBD TBD +3% Contracted Needs
Depending on

Secretarial- Subsiitute TBD ™HD +3% Contracted Needs

Depending on
Business Administrator TBD TBD +3% Contracted Needs

Service Non-Member

Professional Development (inservice) Minimum 2

hour + 1 hour prep $200.00 $226.00 Per Hour

CPi Training (only available to member districts) $200.00 XXX Per Hour

*|nitial Training with restraint Minimum 2 hour + 1

hour prep $200.00 AXX Per Hour + Cost of Books
*Initial Training without restraint Minimum 2 hour +

1 hour prep $200.00 XXX Per Hour + Cost of Books
*Refresher Course with restraint Minimum 2 hour

+ 1 hour prep $200.00 XXX Per Hour + Cost of Books

*Refresher Course without restraint Minimum 2
hour + 1 hour prep $200.00 KXX Per Hour + Cost of Books

Compensatory Education

ELL

Home Instruction

Supplemental Instruction Cost not to exceed state funding

Speech-Language Services

Examination and Classification

Nursing Services
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Related Services:

OT/PT/Speech/Counseling Services o eligible
students (SCESC) $99.00 Per Hour

Agency $115.00 Per Hour

Supplemental Instruction:

Paraprofessional - If Available $30.00 Per Hour

IDEA Instruction $53.50 Per 30 Minute Session

Program Services:

Professional Development (SCESC) $195.00 Per Hour

Member District $1.41 per student (per October count)

Revised 1/31/25
Board Approved 2/3/25






